CESIA	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
571 First Information	Of a cognizable grime rame de l
De Durulia Sub-Diva	of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
1002 1000 A 201 Oct 1950 C	Year 2022 FIR No. 7/ 2022 Date 04/17/20
Act	of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS Regular PS Year 2022 FIR No. 71/2022 Date 04/07/22 ections iv) Other acts & Sections
3 a) General Diary Reference	ections 25 (1) (1) (27 ii) Act Sections Sections iv) Other acts & Sections X Entry No 142 Time 22.55 m ay Monday Date 04/07/2022 Time 21:35 m 04/07/2020 Time 22:55 m Oral (74) Ped) Oral (74) Ped) at the P.S.
b) Occurrence of Office :	Time 22.55 m
c) Information received B	ay Monday Date 04/07/2022 Time 2435/2 + 20.20
4. Type of Information Market	0.4/07/2022 Time 22:55 hz: GD No. 142
4. Type of Information: Written/O	ral (Typed)
Or hace of Occurrence (a) Direct	tion and Dist
XVX 1. T. IVIIVIA	Will fill Stag under Adya f
c) In case outside limit of this P	Olice Station, then the name of D.C.
6. Complainant / Informant :	olice Station, then the name of P.S
a) Name Makda	
b) Father's / Husband's Nam	e Md. Acrah Al
c) Date / Year of birth	26 110011
e) Address o - A.	e Md: As rat Ali 26 years d) Nationality Indian Arg P.S. under fusional aist. nown/accused with full particulars
7. Details of known/suspected /unk	The fish under furnia dist.
7. Details of known/suspected /unk	nown/accused with full particulars
the ces	sary): (Maksud Alam @ Tenia @ Mako @ Anower (42 years)
510 - Uf. M.	of Manie of will- DVC, Kanta ranguni, P.S Adra, wist-Purula,
	1 C Course of Kindy I will and 'List - Main' Mandy
) 보고 나는 그 있다면 하는데 그로 되었다. [20] 이 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다.
	그의 이번 글로면로 사셨다면 화면 화면 하면서 하다가 하다니다. 이 라마다
왕이는 기계되었다. 하는 사람이 다루를 했다.	이 그리님의 그리에 되면서 되었습니다. 그리고 말했다면 하는 그는 이 없는 모든데
	요시 공연하는 여름 수가 하면 없었다. 이 사용 경기를 하는 것이다. 그는 사람이 하나 있다. 그
8. Reasons for delay in reporting t	게 즐겁지만 하나 사람들 왕병하다라를 제상되었다면요 이 그는 일이 그리고 되었다.
5. Reasons for delay in reporting b	y the complainant/informantX
4. Familiars of properties stolen/ir	nvolved: (Attach separate sheet, if required) @one improvised country hade
and hanner tropped and	n) having but coursed with two pieces wood Tron much hade alie
Titted Dictorationoff	holved: (Attach separate sheet, if required) One improvised country hade n) having but coursed with two precess wood Tron made bady in which barrie locking tack and I ran made barrie and chamber when hidge is the arms to gim ob grove of my true and chamber when hidge is linvolved encrypted on Its percussion ap
10. Total value of properties stolen	linvolved Energ Ated on its percussion ap immution on which & A.A. K. F. b
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate	sheet if required \ \(\tau \)
1.6.1	sheet, if required) The original written typed complaint at the is treated to FIR is attached here with,
in melacison which is	3 treated to FIR is attached here in U.
'얼마, 회탈의 회교 ·	그 보이는 본 경험 아파워보이 다녔다. 중대원 중대 시간 하다. 뭐 나왔다는데 말하지 않았다.
13 Action taken : Since the all	
10. Action taken , Since the above re	eport reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 75(1)(a) /27 Arms Act
registered the case and tack in t	ho involved and a A.O.
investigation/transferred to D.S.	he investigation/directed I. Dipak Kon Pandey to take up the
Complainant/informant admitted to h	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
complainantinionnant, aumitted to t	oe correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
- 10 등 등 사람이 10 등에 가장 10 등에 되었다. - 10 등 등 기가 10 등에 가장 10 등에 되었다.	[1945] 전 1846 (1945 - 1945) 전 1946 (1945 - 1945) 1946 (1945 - 1945) 1946 (1945 - 1946) 1946 (1945 - 1946) 1946
	$\alpha ho_{ m c}$
	1 4/7/2022
mendran Sabel	Signature of the Office Charles and P.S. Police Station with
	NameMADAMOBULARA GURALAR

Signature / Thumb impression of the

Complainant/informant

Scanned with CamScanner

To
The Inspector-in- Charge
Adra Police Station
Dist-Purulia

Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Maksud Alam @ Tenia @ Nako @ Anowar (42 Yrs) S/O Lt. Md. Manir of Vill-DVC, Kantaranguni, PS-Adra, Dist-Purulia along with (1) One improvised country Made (iron made) fire arms (pipe gun) having butt covered with two pieces wood, Iron made body in which trigger, hammer, firing Pin, spring, barrel locking lock, and iron made barrel and chamber of cartridge is fitted. Diagonal length of the arms is 9 inch (2) One.8 mm live ammunition on which 8 MM KF is encrypted on its percussion cap which was loaded in seized articles SI. No-1 (Improvised Fire Arms) which seized after unloading from seized articles as noted in SI No-1. All the above noted articles seized by me under proper seizure list.

I, PSI Mekdam Sabab of Adra PS, do here by lodge complaint that on 04.07.2022 at about 21:15 hrs during mobile duty received a source information that one person aged about 40/45 yrs was moving on near Kharai village More, Adra - Kashipur main road under Adra PS, keeping possession of arms and ammunitions with a motive tocommit any cognizable offence at the point of fire arms. I informed the matter to I/C Adra PS and he directed to work out the information to me while I was engage in Mobile duty vide Adra PS C.C No- 2164/22 dtd.04/07/22 and GDE No-128 dtd.04.07.22. As per order of I/C Adra PS I along with C/37 Durjan Murmu, C/571 Hashib Khan, had been to "near near Kharai village More" at about 21:35, hrs and watched the person from a distance after concealing themselves behind a closed bush. I along with force found that a person was moving suspiciously on the road and as the road was lonely at that time so, he was waiting by the side of a bush (at a distance of about 50 mtrs. from the near Kharai village More) in order to commit any crime. At the sight of Police said person took to his heels and after a chase he was caught hold at Kharai village More. On interrogation he disclosed his name as stated above. I asked for his presence in such a lonely place at above noted place and he made different statements at different times. Then I offered the said Maksud Alam @ Tenia @ Nako @ Anowar to search me and my Police party before searching his body, but he refused. Then I searched his body and found one country made single shooter improvised. pipe gun which was loaded with one.8 mm live ammunition at his waist. I demanded for relevant license/document from him in respect of possessing the said fire arms and ammunition, but he failed to produce any such valid documents in respect of possessing the said fire arms and ammunition and could not give any satisfactory account in this regard which made him to believe that the accused person possessed those fire arms and ammunition illegally for some ulterior motive. So I seized said fire arms and ammunition i.e. (1) one improvised country Made (iron made) fire arms (pipe gun) having butt covered with two pieces wood, Iron made body in which trigger, hammer, firing Pin, spring, barrel locking lock, and iron made barrel and chamber of cartridge is fitted. Diagonal length of the arms is 9 inch (2) One.8 mm live ammunition on which 8 MM KF is encrypted on its percussion cap which was loaded in seized articles Sl. No-1 (Improvised Fire Arms) which seized after un loading from seized articles as noted in SI No-1 from the exclusive possession of accused Maksud Alam @ Tenia @ Nako @ Anowar under proper seizure list duly signed by Police witnesses and also by the accused person. I prepared label for the seized item as the place is a lonely place and there was no public was present so, I took signature of accompanied force in the seizure list and label. The whole process of search, seizure and label was done in between 21.55 hrs to 22.25 hrs. After that I arrest the above noted accused person observing all the rules and guide lines of apex court and NHRC.

As he illegally possessed fire arms and live ammunition to use those for unlawful purpose. So, after returning at PS, I produced the arrested accused along with the seized fire arms and live ammunition with all relevant documents before you.

Under the above circumstances, I therefore pray that a case may kindly be started under proper sections of law against the arrested accused person Maksud Alam @ Tenia @ Nako @ Anowar (42 Yrs) S/O Lt. Md. Manir of Vill-DVC, Kantaranguni, PS-Adra, Dist-Purulia and to arrange for its investigation.

Enclosure:

1) Original Seizure List

2) Original Memo of Arrest

Yours faithfully

menday Satur

Mekdam Sabab PSI of Police Adra PS, Dist-Purulia Date:-04.07.2022

Received on 4/7/2022 at 22.55 hm. and started Adm P.S. cone NO. 71/2022 U-4/7/22 N/S 25(1)(a)/27 Amms Act